Indian Health/638 Encounter Rates Calendar Year 2023

Revenue
Code
0300
0400
0421
0431
0441
0500
0512

0519
0561
0771
0779
0914
0915
0942

0987
D8999

D9999

Description — Within IHS/638 Tribal
Facility

Laboratory

Imaging - Radiology

Physical Therapy

Occupational Therapy

Speech Therapy

Medical Encounter

Dental Encounter (will no longer be
used for dates of service after
02/01/19)

Optometric Encounter

Medical Social Worker

WYVIP Administration

Health Check Screening

Mental Health — Individual Therapy
Mental Health — Group Therapy
Education/Training (diabetes
related dietary training)

Hospital Encounter

Orthodontic

Dental

Encounter rate

$640
$640
$640
$640
$640
$640
$640

$640
$640
$640
$640
$640
$640
$640

$640

$640 quarterly until
total paid

$640



