Indian Health/638 Encounter Rates Calendar Year 2023

Revenue	Description – Within IHS/638 Tribal	Encounter rate
Code	Facility	
0300	Laboratory	\$640
0400	Imaging - Radiology	\$640
0421	Physical Therapy	\$640
0431	Occupational Therapy	\$640
0441	Speech Therapy	\$640
0500	Medical Encounter	\$640
0512	Dental Encounter (will no longer be used for dates of service after 02/01/19)	\$640
0519	Optometric Encounter	\$640
0561	Medical Social Worker	\$640
0771	WYVIP Administration	\$640
0779	Health Check Screening	\$640
0914	Mental Health – Individual Therapy	\$640
0915	Mental Health – Group Therapy	\$640
0942	Education/Training (diabetes related dietary training)	\$640
0987	Hospital Encounter	\$640
D8999	Orthodontic	\$640 quarterly until total paid
D9999	Dental	\$640